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Assembly Instructions Instrucciones De Montaje Les Instructions D'assemblage

Item No: 4738

English

Numéro d'article: 4738 Spanish

Numero del articulo: 4739 French

Y start here \ empezar aqui Y commencezici

T >

©

1. Find a clear area in which you can work.
2. Unpack fixture and glass from carton.
3. Carefully review instructions prior to assembly.

1. Encontrar un area clara en la que se puede trabajar.
2. Desembale luminaria y el vidrio de la caja.
3. Revise cuidadosamente las instrucciones antes del montaje.

1. Trouvez un endroit clair dans lequel vous pouvez travailler.
2. Déballez luminaire et de verre du carton.
3. Examinez attentivement les instructions avant I'assemblage.

Assembly of this fixture will be accomplished by first assembling the main
body, installing the mounting hardware to the junction box, making all
necessary electrical connections, hanging the fixture, and then installing
the glass.

Asamblea de esta luminaria se llevara a cabo por primera montaje
del cuerpo principal, la instalacion de las piezas de montaje de la
caja de conexiones, por lo que todas las conexiones eléctricas
necesarias, colgando la luminaria, y luego instalar el vidrio.

Asamblea de esta luminaria soi llevara un cabo por primera montaje
del cuerpo principale, la instalacion de las piezas de montaje de la
caja de conexiones, les necesarias por lo que todas las Conexiones,
Colgando la luminaria, y luego instalar el vidrio.

SAFETY WARNING: Read wiring and grounding instructions

[IS 18] and any additional directions. Turn power supply off during
installation. If new wiring is required, consult a qualified electrician or local
authorities for code requirements.

1 When assembling the main body, there will be one set of parts that
have the supply wire laced through. These parts must be slipped

along the wire and assembled according to the following instructions.

The other set of parts without the supply wire are assembled in the
same order .

2 First slip stem (1) along wire and thread into coupler (a) located on
the top of the crossbar (b). thread matching stem into coupler (a) on
opposite and of crossbar- See Drawing 1.

3 Slip loop (3) along wire onto threaded tube on end of top stem.
Thread matching loop on opposite threaded tube.

SEGURIDAD ADVERTENCIA: Lea las instrucciones de
cableado y conexion a tierra [IS 18], e instrucciones adiciona-

les. Encienda la fuente de alimentacioén o ff durante la instalacion.
Si se necesita un nuevo cableado, consulte a un electricista cali fi
cado o las autoridades locales para conocer los requisitos del
codigo.

Refer to Hanging Instruction Sheet [IS19-75] to hang fixture.

REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT OF THE SHADE

1. Shade (S) may need to be removed for cleaning or replacement if
damaged. This is accomplished by removing the barrel knob (B)
located inside the shade - see DRAWING 2.

2. Once the barrel knob (B) is removed, the shade (S) can be lowered
from the cage of the fixture (C).

3. To attach the shade, slilp the screws throught the holes in the
shade rings and thread the cylinder knob onto the screw to secure the
shade.

1 Al montar el cuerpo principal, habra un conjunto de partes que
tienen el cable de alimentacién a través de cordones. Estas
partes deben deslizaron a lo largo del alambre y ensambladas
de acuerdo con las siguientes instrucciones. El otro conjunto
de piezas sin el cable de alimentaciéon estan montados en el
mismo orden.

2 tallo Primera diapositiva (1) a lo largo del alambre e hilo en el
acoplador (a) situadas en la parte superior del travesafio (b).
hilo del mismo color del tallo en el acoplador (a) en el extremo
opuesto de crossbar- Ver Dibujo 1.

3 Slip (3) a lo largo del alambre en el tubo roscado en el
extremo del vastago superior. Tema lazo a juego en el tubo
roscado opuesto.

AVERTISSEMENT DE SECURITE: Lire les instructions de cablage et de
mise a la terre [IS 18] et toutes les instructions supplémentaires. Coupez
I'alimentation électrique pendant l'installation. Si un nouveau cablage est requis,
consultez un électricien qualifié ou les autorités locales pour connaitre les
exigences du code.

1 Lors du montage du corps principal, il y aura un ensemble de
pieces qui ont le fil d'alimentation lacées a travers. Ces pieces
doivent étre glissé le long du fil et assemblés selon les instruc
tions suivantes. L'autre série de piéces sans le fil d'alimentation
sont assemblés dans le méme ordre.

2 Premiere tige coulissante (1) le long du fil et du fil en coupleur (a)
situés sur le dessus de la barre transversale (b). fil souches
correspondant en coupleur (a) sur I'extrémité opposée de
crossbar- voir dessin 1.

3 Boucle de glissement (3) le long du fil sur le tube fileté sur
I'extrémité de la tige supérieure. Discussion correspondance
boucle sur tube fileté opposé.

Reportez-vous a Hanging Feuille d'instruction [IS19-75] pour accrocher luminaire.

Consulte Colgante Hoja de instrucciones [IS19-75] para
colgar luminaria.

ELIMINACION O REEMPLAZO DE LA SOMBRA

1. Es posible que se deba quitar la (S) sombra para limpiarla o reemplazarla
si esta dafada. Esto se logra removiendo la perilla del barril (B) ubicada
dentro de la persiana, vea el DIBUJO 2.

2. Una vez que se retira la perilla del cafidn (B), la persiana (S) se puede
bajar de la jaula del accesorio (C).

3. Para colocar la pantalla, deslice los tornillos a través de los orificios de los
anillos de la pantalla y enrosque la perilla del cilindro en el tornillo para
asegurar la pantalla.

RETRAIT OU REMPLACEMENT DE L'OMBRE

1. Il est possible que 'ombre (S) doive étre retirée pour nettoyage ou remplace-
ment si elle est endommageée. Pour ce faire, retirez le bouton du cylindre (B)
situé a l'intérieur du store - voir SCHEMA 2.

2. Une fois que le bouton de canon (B) est retiré, le store (S) peut étre abaissé
de la cage de l'appareil (C).

3. Pour fixer le store, faites glisser les vis dans les trous des anneaux du store
et vissez le bouton du cylindre sur la vis pour fixer le store.
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Drawing 1 - Fixture Assembly

[DRAWING 1]

ound wire

|S 19-75 hanging instructions
Item No: 4738

Y start here Y empezar agui Y commencezici

English

1. Find a clear area in which you can work.
2. Unpack fixture and glass from carton.
3. Carefully review instructions prior to assembly.

|.S. 19-75 instructions suspendues |.S. 19-75 instrucciones que cuelgan

Numeéro d’article: 4738

1. Encontrar un area clara en la que se puede trabajar.
2. Desembale luminaria y el vidrio de la caja.
3. Revise cuidadosamente las instrucciones antes del montaje.

Spanish Numero del articulo: 4738 French

1. Trouvez un endroit clair dans lequel vous pouvez travailler.
2. Déballez luminaire et de verre du carton.
3. Examinez attentivement les instructions avant I'assemblage.

Shut off electrical current before starting. If the fixture you are
replacing is turned on and off by a wall switch, simply turn the

switch off. If not, remove the appropriate fuse (or open the circut
breakers) until the fixture is dead.

+DO NOT restore current - either by fuse, breaker or switch -
until the new fixture is completely wired and in place.

Fasten mounting strap (1) to outlet box (a) with the original outlet
box screws (2) - see Drawing 1.

Thread tube (3) into mounting strap (1), Using the canopy and holding it up

to the ceiling next to junction box, adjust the tube till a 1/4” extends passed
the face of the canopy. Now tighten hex (H1) up against the mounting strap

to secure tube (3).

Now using the canopy, slip tube (3), through center hole of canopy and adjust
hex nut and lock washer (H2) until it just touches the inside face of the canopy.
After all adjustments are made hex nut and lock washer (H3) can be threaded
onto tube (3) above the mounting strap for extra security.

1. Next take the chain and determine the length you require to hang the
fixture at your desired height.

2. Attach one end of the chain to the top loop of the fixture.

3. Attach other end of chain to loop (4) on canopy.

1. Unwrap supply wire and ground wire and weave them up through the chain.

2. Slip supply wire and ground wire through center hole (e) of loop (4). Note:
with assistance for this step since fixture may be heavy and difficult to hold
while wiring the fixture.

3. Connect ground wire to mounting strap (1) using green ground screw (5).

4. Make electrical connections from supply wire to fixture lead wires. Refer to
instruction sheet (FRIS 18) and follow all instructions to make all necessary
wiring connections.

5. Slip canopy (9) over threaded tube (3) and up against ceiling.

6. Thread decorative finial (8) onto end of threaded tube (3) and tighten to

secure fixture to ceiling.

1. Apague la corriente eléctrica antes de comenzar. Si el accesorio que
esta reemplazando se enciende y apaga mediante un interruptor de
pared, simplemente apague el interruptor. De lo contrario, retire el fusible
apropiado (o abra los interruptores automaticos) hasta que el accesorio
esté muerto.

* NO restablezca la corriente, ya sea por fusible, interruptor o
interruptor hasta que el nuevo accesorio esté completamente cableado y
en su lugar.

1. Couper le courant électrique avant de démarrer. Si I'appareil que vous
remplacez est allumé et éteint a I'aide d’un interrupteur mural, éteignez
simplement I'interrupteur. Sinon, retirez le fusible approprié (ou ouvrez les
disjoncteurs) jusqu'a ce que le projecteur soit mort.

* NE PAS rétablir le courant - par un fusible, un disjoncteur ou un
commutateur jusqu'a ce que le nouvel appareil soit completement cablé et
en place.

1. Sujete la correa de montaje (1) a la caja de salida (a) con los tornillos
originales de la caja de salida (2) - vea el Dibujo 1.

2. Enrosque el tubo (3) en la correa de montaje (1), utilizando el dosel y
sujetéandolo al techo junto a la caja de conexiones, ajuste el tubo
hasta que se extienda un 8, mm La cara del dosel. Ahora apriete el
hexagono (H1) contra la correa de montaje para asegurar el tubo (3).

3. Ahora, utilizando el dosel, deslice el tubo (3) a través del orificio
central del dosel y ajuste la tuerca hexagonal (H2) hasta que toque la
cara interior del dosel.

4. Después de realizar todos los ajustes, la tuerca hexagonal (H3) se
puede enroscar en el tubo (3) por encima de la correa de montaje
para mayor seguridad.

1. Luego tome la cadena y determine la longitud que necesita para
cuelgue la luminaria a la altura deseada.

2. Conecte un extremo de la cadena al bucle superior del accesorio.

3. Fije el otro extremo de la cadena al bucle (4) en la cubierta.

1. Desenrolle el cable de suministro y el cable de conexion a tierra y
enrosquelos a través de la cadena.

2. Deslice el cable de suministro y el cable de conexion a tierra a través
del orificio central (e) del bucle (4). Nota: con ayuda para este paso, ya
que el accesorio puede ser pesado y dificil de sostener mientras se
cablea el accesorio.

3. Conecte el cable de tierra a la correa de montaje (1) usando un tornillo
de tierra verde (5).

4. Haga las conexiones eléctricas del cable de suministro a los cables
conductores del accesorio. Consulte la hoja de instrucciones (FRIS 18) y
siga todas las instrucciones para hacer todas las conexiones de cablea-
do necesarias.

5. Deslice la cubierta (9) sobre el tubo roscado (3) y hacia arriba contra
el techo.

6. Enrosque el remate decorativo (8) en el extremo del tubo roscado (3) y
apriételo para fijar el accesorio al techo.

1. Fixez la bande de fixation (1) au boitier de sortie (a) a I'aide des vis
d'origine du boitier de sortie (2) - voir dessin 1.

2. Enfilez le tube (3) dans la sangle de montage (1). Ajustez le tube a l'aide
de l'auvent et en le maintenant jusqu'au plafond, a c6té de la boite de
jonction, jusqu'a ce qu'il dépasse de 1/4 "la face de l'auvent. Serrez
maintenant le six pans (H1) contre la sangle de fixation pour fixer le
tube (3).

3. Maintenant, en utilisant la canopée, glisser le tube (3), a travers le trou
central de la canopée et ajuster écrou hexagonal (H2) jusqu’a ce qu’il
touche l'intérieur de la canopée.

4. Une fois tous les réglages effectués, vous pouvez visser I'écrou
hexagonal (H3) sur le tube (3). au-dessus de la sangle de montage pour
plus de sécurité.

1. Ensuite, prenez la chaine et déterminez la longueur dont vous avez
besoin pour accrocher le luminaire a la hauteur souhaitée.

2. Attachez une extrémité de la chaine a la boucle supérieure de
I'appareil.

3. Attachez l'autre extrémité de la chaine a la boucle (4) de I'auvent.

1. Déroulez le fil d’alimentation et le fil de terre et tissez-les a travers la
chaine.

2. Faites glisser le fil d'alimentation et le fil de terre par le trou central (e)
de la boucle (4). Remarque: avec l'aide pour cette étape car le montage
peut étre lourd et difficile a tenir pendant le cablage du montage.

3. Connectez le fil de terre a la bride de montage (1) a l'aide de la vis de
terre verte (5).

4. Etablissez les connexions électriques entre le cable d'alimentation et les
cables de I'appareil. Reportez-vous a la fiche d'instructions (FRIS 18) et
suivez toutes les instructions pour effectuer toutes les connexions de
cablage nécessaires.

5. Glissez la coupelle (9) sur le tube fileté (3) et contre le plafond.

6. Vissez le fleuron décoratif (8) sur I'extrémité du tube fileté (3) et serrez
pour fixer le luminaire au plafond.
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1.S. 18 wiring grounding instructions

SAFETY WARNING: READ WIRING AND GROUNDING
INSTRUCTIO NS (IS 18) AND ANY ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONS.
TURN POWER SUPPLY OFF DURING INSTALLATION. IF NEW
WIRING IS REQUIRED, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN OR
LOCAL AUTHORITIES FOR CODE REQUIREMENTS

|.S. 18 cablage échouage instructions

AVERTIS SEMENT DE SECURITE: LIRE CABLAGE ET INSTRUCTI ONS DE
MISE (IS 18), ET TOUTE AUTRE INSTRUCTION. COUPER L’ALIMENT ATION
ELECTRI QUE PENDANT L'ONSTALLATI ON. SI DE NOUVELLES CABLAGE
N’EST NECESSAIRE, CONSULTEZ UN ELECTRICIEN QUALIFIE OU
AUTORITE S LOCALE S POUR EXIGENCES DU CODE.

|S 18 tierra cableado instrucciones

ADVER TENCIA DE SEGURIDAD : LEA LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE CABLEADO
Y LA TIERRA (IS 18), E INSTRUCCIONES ADICIONALES. APAUGE LA
ALIMENTACION DE CORRIENTE DURANTE LA INSTALACION. SI SE

REQU IERE NUEVO CABLEADO, CONSULTE CON UN ELECTRICIST A O
AUTHORID ADES LOCALES PARA REQUISITO S DEL CODIGO

wiring instructions

Indoor Fixtures

1. Connec t positive supply wire (A) (typically black or the smooth,
unma rked side of the two-conduc tor cord) to positive fixture lead (B)
with appropriately sized twist on connector - see Dra wings 1 or 2.

2. Connec t nega tive supply wire (C) (typically white or the ribbed, marked
side of the two-conductor cord) to negative fixture lead (D).

3. Please refer to the grounding instructions below to complete all
electrical connections

Outdoor Fixtures

1. Connect positive supply wire (A) (typically black or the smooth
unma rked side of the two-conduc tor cord) to positive fixture lead (B)
with appropriately sized twist on connec tor — see Drawings 2 or 3.

2. Connec t nega tive supply wire (C) (typically white or the ribbed, marked
side of the two-conductor cord) to negative fixture lead (D).

3. Cover open end of connectors with silicone sealant to form a
watertight seal.

K If installing a wall mount fixture, use caulk to seal gaps between the
fixture mounting p late (backpla te) and the wall. This will help prevent
water from entering the outlet box. If the wall surface is lap siding, use
caulk and a fixture moun ting platform specially.

4. Please refer to the grounding instructions below to complete all
electrical connec tions.

instructions de cablage
Luminaires Itérieurs

1. Brancher le fil d’al imentation positive (A) (généra lement noir ou, coté lisse
bana lisée de la corde & deux condu cteurs) & plob de fixation positive (B) avec
la torsion de taille app ropriée sur le connec teur — Voir Schéma 1 ou 2.

2. Connec ter le fil d’alimen tation néga tive (C) (génér alement blanc ou I', coté
marqué nervurée du fil & deux conducteurs) au conduc teur négat if de
I'appareil (D).

3. Sil vous plait se référer & la mise & la terre instructions ci-des sous pour
terminer toutes les connex ions électriques.

Luminaires Extérieurs

1. Brancher le fil d'alimentation positive (A) (généra lement noir ou le coté lisse
bana lisée de la corde & deux condu cteurs) & plomb de fixation positive (B)
avec la torsion approrpriately taille du connecteur - Voir Schéma 2 ou 3.

2. Connec ter le fil d’alimen tation néga tive (C) (génér alement blanc ou I', coté
marqué nervurée du fil 4 deux conducteurs) au conduc teur négat if de
I"apparei Id (D).

3. Couvrir extrémité ouve rte de connecteurs acex du silicone pour former un
joint étenche & I'eau.

K SiI'installation d’un luminaire de montage mural, utiliser calfeutrage pour
sceller I'espace entre la plaque de montage de fixation (plaque arriére) et la
paroi. Cela aidera & empéche r I'eau de péné trer dans le boc sortie. Si la
surface du mur est bardage a clin, utiliser caldeutrage et une plate-forme de
montage d’appa reils spécialement.

4. S'il vous plait se referrer auc instructions ci-dessous pour terminer la terre
toutes les connexion s électrques.

Instrucciones de cableado

Acesorios C  ubierta

1. Conecte el cable de alimentacién positive (A) (normalmente negro o la cara
lisa, sin marcas del cable de dos conduc tores) de plomo accesorio positivo (B)
con un giro de tamafio adecuado en el conector — Véase la Figura 1y 2.

2. Conecte el cable de alimentacién nega tiva (C) (por lo general de color
blanco o el lado marcado estriado del cable de dos conduc tores) de plomo
accesorio negativo (D).

3. Por favor, consulte las instruccione s de puesta a tierra-a continuacioén para
completar todas las conexiones eléctricas.

Accesorios  Exterior

1. Conecte el cable de alimentacién positiva (A) (normalmen te negro el lado no
marcado suave del cable de dos condu ctores) de plomo accesorio positivo (B)
con un giro de tamafno approrpriately conector — Véase la Figura 2y 3.

2. Conecte el cable de alimentacién nega tive (C) (por lo general de color
blanco o el lado marcado estriado del cable de dos conduc tores) de plomo
accesorio negativo (D).

3. Cubra el extreme abierto de conecto res con sellador de silicona poara formar
un sello hermético.

X Siva ainstalar un soporte de fijacion mural, use masilla para sella los
espacios entre la placa de monta je del aparato (placa)y la pared. Esto
ayuda rd a evitar que el agua entre en la boc salida. Si la superficie de la
pared es de revestimiento solapado, utilice masilla y una plataforma de
montaje accesorio especial .

4. Por favor, consulte las Instrucciones de puesta a tierra-a continuacion para
comp letar todas las conexiones eléctricas.

grounding instructions

Flush Mount Fixtur es

For positive ground ing in a 3-wire electrical system, fasten the fixture
ground wire (E) (typically copper or green plastic coated) to the fixture
moun ting strap (M) with the ground screw (S) - see Draw ing 1.

Note: On straps for screw supported fixtures, first install the two mounting
screws in strap. Any remaining tapped hole may be used for the ground screw.

Chain Hung Fixtur es

Loop fixture ground wire (E) (typically coppe r or green plastic coa ted)
unde r the head of the ground screw (S) on fixture mounting strap (M)
and connect to the loose end of the fixture ground wire directly to the
ground wire of the building system with appropriately sized twist-on
connec tors -see Draw ing 2.

Post-Mou nt Fixtur es

Connec t fixture ground wire (E) (typically copper or green plastic coated)
to power supply ground with appropriately sized twist-on connector
inside post. Cover open end of connec tor with silicone sealant to form a
watertight seal - see Drawing 3.
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instructions de mise

Montage Encastré Fixtures

Pourla terre positive dans un systéme électr ique & 3 fil's, fixez le fil de terre du
luminaire (E) (géné ralement en cuivre ou vert recouver t de plastique) & la sangle
de fixation de fixation (M) avec la vis de terre (S) — Voir Schéma 1.

Remarque: Sur les sangles pour les appareils pris en charge & vis, installez d’abord les
deux vis de fixation & sangle. Tout trou taraudé restante peut étre utilisée pour la vis de
terre.

Chaine Accroc hé Luminaires

Boucle fil du luminaire au sol (E) (général ement en cuivre ou vert recouve rt de
plastique) sous la téte de la vis de terre (S) sur la sangle de fixation de fixation

(M) et se connecter & I’extrémitré libre du fil de terre du luminaire directemen t
sur le fil de terre du systéme de construction avec une taille appropriée

connec teurs a visser — Voir Schéma 2.

Luminaires Ap rés Mo ntage

Brancher le fil de terre du luminaire (E) (génér alement en cuivre ou vert
recouve rt de plastique) & la masse de I'alimentation avec une taille appropriée
torsion sur le connec teur a l'intérieur de la poste. Couvr ir extrémité ouver te du
connec teur avec du mastic silicone pourformer un joint étache al’eau — Voir
Schéma 3.

hinkley.com

instrucciones puesta a tierra

Montaje Embutido Accesorio s

Para conectar a tierra en un sistema eléctrico de 3 hilos, fije el cable de tierra
del artefacto (E) (generalme nte de cobre o verde recubierto de plastico) a la
brida de montaje accesorio (M) con el tornillo de tierra (S) — Véase la Figura 1.
Nota : En las correas de accesorios compatibles tornillos, primero instale los dos
tornillos de montaje de la correa. Cualquier agujero roscado restante puede ser
utilizado para el tornillo de tierra.

Cadena Hung Accesorios

Loop alambre de tierra (E) (gene ralmen te de cobre o verde recubierto de
platico) debajo de la cabeza del tornillo de tierra (S) en la brida de montaje
accesorio (M) y conectar con el extremo suelto del cable de tierra luminaria
directamente al cable de tierra del sistema de construccién con un tamano
adecu ado twist-conectores — Véase la Figura 2.

Accesorios Post erior Mont e

Conecte el cable de tierra del artefacto (E) (gener almente de cobre o verde
recubierto de plastico) a tierra de la fuente de alimentacdn con conector de
tamanfio adecua do en el interior puesto enlaces en forma. Cubra el extremo
abierto del conecto r con sellador de silicona para formar un sello hermético —
Véase la Figura 3.



